

February 27, 2019

To, The General Manager, Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited, P.J. Tower, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001 To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE"), Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra 400051

BSE Script Code : 511194

NSE Symbol : ICDSLTD

## <u>Subject :</u> Intimation regarding misplaced of share Certificate under Regulation 39 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015(the "Listing Regulations").

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 39 (3) of Listing Regulations, we wish to inform you that the Company has received the information about the misplaced of share certificate from the Cameo Corporate Services Ltd, Registrar to Share Transfer Agent on February 26, 2019. The details of misplaced share certificate are as under.

Sr. No.	Folio No.	Name of the Shareholder	Share Certificate	Distinctive No.		No. Equity	of
			No(s).	From	То	shares	
1	0001962	H RAMACHANDRA N PAI	23183	3792430	3792475	46	

Kindly take the aforesaid intimation on your records and kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For ICDS Ltd.

Bharath Krishna Navak

Managing Director DIN 00776729

Date: February 27, 2019 Place: Manipal



Regd. and Admn. Offices : Syndicate House, P.B. No. 46, Upendra Nagar, Manipal - 576 104 Phone : EPABX 0820-2701500 Fax : 0820-2571137 Website : www.icdslimiled.com CIN : L65993KA1971PLC002106